provided in health facilities and community settings. The number of testing sites has 
increased from 1,600 in 2006 to more than 2,200 in 2014. (a 38% increase). PITC 
services have been rolled out to all hospitals, health centres and most dispensaries. 
In 2016, seven million four hundred thousand (7,400,000) individuals tested for HIV 
which is an increase from 2.5 million people who tested in 2014. The annual target 
was 5,469,260 tests. Data from the PMTCT program show that partner testing had 
increased to 53% by end of 2016. Also, the proportion of people who had tested for